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SALE OF EURO IV FUEL
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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) : whether the deadline of April 2010 for starting the sale of fuel meeting `Euro-IV emission norms is not likely to be met;

(b): if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c); the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): The deadline for supply of Euro-IV compliant Motor Spirit (MS) and High Speed Diesel (USD) in Delhi /National Capital Region (NCR), Mumbai, Kolkata, Chennai, Bangaluru, Hyderabad, Ahmedabad, Pune, Surat, Kanpur, Agra, Lucknow and Solapur from 1st April, 2010, as laid down in Auto Fuel Policy, will be met.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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